

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 11056/2005

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

(From the judgment and order dt.3.1.2005 In L.P.A.No.323/04
IGH COURT OF

OF THE H

MADHYA PRADESH, JABALPUR, BENCH AT GWALIOR)

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIV NARAYAN VERMA

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 05/12/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Office to produce the copy of order in SLP(C)...

CC No.5346/2005.

List after three weeks.

(R.K. Dhawan)

(Anand Singh

Court Master

Court Master